

No. 07-1428

FILED

AUG 21 2008

OFFICE OF THE CLERK
SUPREME COURT, U.S.

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

FRANK RICCI, ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

JOHN DESTEFANO, KAREN DUBOIS-WALTON,
THOMAS UDE, JR., TINA BURGETT,
BOISE KIMBER, MALCOLM WEBER,
ZELMA TIRADO AND CITY OF NEW HAVEN,

Respondents.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Second Circuit**

PETITIONERS' SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

KAREN LEE TORRE
LAW OFFICES OF
NORMAN A. PATTIS LLC
129 Church Street
Suite 405
New Haven, CT 06510
(203) 865-5541

Attorney for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND.....	1
III. THE POST-PETITION EVENTS.....	2
IV. SUMMARY OF THE OPINIONS.....	3
V. THE SIGNIFICANCE OF THE <i>EN BANC</i> PROCEEDING.....	7
A. The Sharp Divisions Among The Cir- cuit Judges Illustrate The Need For This Court's Guidance.....	7
B. The Recurrence Of Similar Controver- sies Counsels Granting The Petition To Settle With Finality The Question Whether Race-Based Civil Service Em- ployment Decisions Are Permitted.....	10
C. The Panel's Published Opinion Height- ens The Necessity Of Review	13
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
FEDERAL	
<i>Biondo v. City of Chicago</i> , 382 F.3d 680 (7th Cir. 2004), <i>cert. denied</i> , 543 U.S. 1152 (2005).....	8
<i>Bushey v. N.Y. State Civil Serv. Comm’n</i> , 733 F.2d 220 (2d Cir. 1984), <i>cert. denied</i> , 469 U.S. 1117 (1985)	3, 10, 11, 12
<i>Griggs v. Duke Power Co.</i> , 401 U.S. 424 (1971).....	9
<i>Parker v. Sony Pictures Entertainment, Inc.</i> , 260 F.3d 100 (2d Cir. 2000).....	9
<i>Tyler v. Bethlehem Steel Corp.</i> , 958 F.2d 1176 (2d Cir. 1992).....	6
<i>Washington v. Davis</i> , 426 U.S. 229 (1976).....	9
STATE	
<i>Henry v. Civil Serv. Comm’n, City of New Haven</i> , 2001 WL 862658 (Conn. Super. July 3, 2001).....	13
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION	
U.S. Const. amend. XIV (Equal Protection Clause).....	<i>passim</i>

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
STATUTES	
42 U.S.C. §2000e-2(j)	9
42 U.S.C. §2000e-2(l)	12
42 U.S.C. §2000e-7	13
